
No'']cr:lber 2, 1970 
Resolution Book 7 - Page 155 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE REFUND 
OF CERTAIN TAXES 

Reference is made to the sc'hedule of 'Taxpayers and Refunds Re-

queste'd" attached to the Docket for consideration of the City Council. Ori 

the basis of that schedule. which is incorporated herein, the following 

facts are found: 

1. The City-County Tax Collector collected taxes from the taxpayers 

set out on the list attached to the Docket. 

2. The City-County Tax Collector has certified that those taxpayers 

made demand in writing for refund of the amounts set out on the schedule; 

within eight years from the date the amounts were due to be paid. 

3. The amounts listed on the schedule were collected through clerital 

error or by a tax illegally levied and assessed. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City 

of Charlctte 1 Norti1. Carolina, in regular session assembled this ~n~ da:y 

~ovember of ------------------ 19.2:2... that those taxpayers listed on the 

schedule of "Taxpayers and Refunds Requested", be refunded the amounts 

therein set out and that the schedule and this resolution be spread upon t.he 

ITlinutes of this meeting. 

Approved as to form: 
r, 

-~::"':~:?:~-'h-:'" 
City Attorney 

Read, apDroved and adouted b:<_the City Council of the City of Charlotte, 
North Carolina~ in rer;ulBr session c.onvened on the 2nd dav or November .. 
1970, the re.ference havin';! been Made in -'linute Rook 54, at Page 338, 
and rec.orded in full in Resolution Book 7, at Page 155~ 

. -~ 

'R.uth Annstrong 
City Clerk 
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TAXPAYERS AND REFUNDS REQUESTED 

NAME 

J. T. Cantrell and wife 

Edward H. Hennle and wife 

Daisy Mills Holladay 

Dr. Jimmie P. Baucom 

Mabel Miller Tydeman 

Equilease Company 

C. D. Spangler Construction Co. 

Allen Waga and wife 

Charles Edgar Langford and Wife 

TOTAL 

AMOUNT OF REFUND 
REQUESTED 

3.07 

2.63 

1.17 

1..11 

1.16 

5.85 

29.58 

2.66 

11.96 

$59.19 

REASON 

Clerical error 

Clerical error 

Clerical error 

Clerical error 

Clerical error 

Clerical error 

Clerical error 

Clerical error 

Clerical error 


