November 2, 1970 Resolution Book 7 - Page 155

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF CERTAIN TAXES

155

Reference is made to the schedule of 'Taxpayers and Refunds Requested" attached to the Docket for consideration of the City Council. On the basis of that schedule, which is incorporated herein, the following facts are found:

1. The City-County Tax Collector collected taxes from the taxpayers set out on the list attached to the Docket.

2. The City-County Tax Collector has certified that those taxpayers made demand in writing for refund of the amounts set out on the schedule within eight years from the date the amounts were due to be paid.

3. The amounts listed on the schedule were collected through clerical error or by a tax illegally levied and assessed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session assembled this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>November</u>, 19 70, that those taxpayers listed on the schedule of "Taxpayers and Refunds Requested", be refunded the amounts therein set out and that the schedule and this resolution be spread upon the minutes of this meeting.

Approved as to form:

Porn Col. C. A. Dogl.

City Attorney Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular session convened on the 2nd day of November, 1970, the reference having been made in Minute Book 54, at Page 338, and recorded in full in Resolution Book 7, at Page 155.

> Ruth Armstrong City Clerk

u Native u

¢

TAXPAYERS AND REFUNDS REQUESTED

NAME	AMOUNT OF REFUND REQUESTED	REASON
J. T. Cantrell and wife	3.07	Clerical error
Edward H. Hennle and wife	2.63	Clerical error
Daisy Mills Holladay	1.17	Clerical error
Dr. Jimmie P. Baucom	1.11	Clerical error
Mabel Miller Tydeman	1.16	Clerical error
Equilease Company	5.85	Clerical error
C. D. Spangler Construction Co	b. 29.58	Clerical error
Allen Waga and wife	2.66	Clerical error
Charles Edgar Langford and wif	fe <u>11.96</u>	Clerical error
TOTAL	\$59.19	